1988 Mercedes R107 300 SL  F7540UU

72,000 miles tbc

Signal red with Mushroom MB ~ TEX interior, rear seats (Bobby Ewing combination)

Full MB Service History

September 2022

Fully recommissioned by Days of Hedingham, Suffolk

New tyres x 5,batttery, distributor cap, spark plugs, air, oil and fuel filters, brake discs and pads front and rear
Sfuel tank sender unit, wiper blades, sun visor clips, full service and MOT

Moved the V5C from David Newton to Michael Norman

August 2014 — August 2022

Dry stored in storage unit in Essex (Auto elite storage)

August 2014

Brand new black mohair roof

August 2010 - present

Purchased in Bournemouth by David Newton (current owners’ father-in-law)

The car was transported to Vienna, Dry stored there and used for summer drives only.

Brought back to the UK for MOT each year, regularly serviced by the MB dealership in Vienna

Also purchased a foldaway hard top stand and bespoke storage cover, windshield ,100% waterproof car cover

Originai MB radio was recommissioned with MP3 connectivity, handbrake cover refurbished.

April 2010 - August 2010 Purchased by Mr K Myers, Bournemouth and driven during the summer

October 2008 - April 2010 Purchased by Mr G Cooper, Pontefract, Yorks

May 1999 - October 2008 Purchased by Mrs L Higgins, Felsted, Essex

Car moved to Majorca in June 2003, then to Chester in 2007

October 1989 - May 1999 Purchased by a Mrs | Derham, Horsham, East Sussex

September 1988 - Oct 1999 Purchased and delivered new to Mrs J Rothenberg, Chelsea



Service History

August 1988
March 1989
March 1930
March 1952
March 1993
July 1994

May 1995

June 1996

August 1598
August 2000
August 2001

May 2003

February 2005

July 2008

July 2010

September 2011

June 2012

August 2013

Pre delivery inspection

2,578 miles inspection
6000 miles service
14,341 miles service
17,176 miles service
21,606 miles service
24,161-miles service
26,033 miles service
28,091mites service
29,303 miles service
31,989 miles service
39,130 miles service
47,016 miles service
54,442 miles service
57, 7491miles service
62,032 miles service
62,867 miles service

66,784 miles service

August 2014 - August 2022

September 2022
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70,000 miles service

72,28

MB Bradshaw Webb Chelsea

MB Malaya Crawley

MB Bradshaw Webb Chelsea

MB Malaya Crawley

MB Waterhouse Limited Chetmsford
MB Waterhouse Limited Cheimsford
MB Waterhouse Limited Chelmsford
MB Waterhouse Limited‘_Che!msford
MB Waterhouse Limited Chelmsford
MB Waterhouse Limited Cheimsford
MB Waterhouse Limited Chelmsford
MB Majorca

MB Majorca

MB Chester

MB Vienna

MB Vienna

MB Vienna

MB Vienna

Dry Stored

Days of Hedingham, Hedingham
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Documented Upgrades, various, over the period, majority completed by MB

May 1992

July 1992
July 1992
July 1993
July 1893
July 1993
Sept 1993
Jan 1994
March 1995
June 1996
Dec 2000
Dec 2000
Aug 2001
Dec 2002

2002- 2005

May 2008
June 2008

Sept 2022

Telephone fitted, alarm fitted, CD player chips and dent touched up,
remove fire extinguisher, custom soft cover, hard top stand

Supply new carpets

Supply and fix puddle lights

Adjust and correct hardtop

Fix new steering wheel

Fix new gear lever

Fix suspension and alarm

Fixed wiring, suspension, and steering wheel
Checked and corrected interior lights and wipers
Major service

Adjusted soft top

Rebuilt wiper and headlamp motor

Major setvice

Complete new exhaust

Significant and regular further work completed in Majorca

{in Pesetas, then Euros!)
Alloy wheeis refurbished
New tyresx 4

Full detailing and service, MOT and overhaul

£2,075
£54
£229
£94
£301
£99
£93
£352
£97
£452
£224
£212
£189

£942

€7
£7?
£240

£3,182



