1988 Mercedes R107 300 SL F754OUU

72,000 miles tbc

Signal red with Mushroom MB - TEX interior, rear seats (Bobby Ewing combination)

Full MB Service History

September 2022

Fully recommissioned by Days of Hedingham, Suffolk

New tyres x 5, battery, distributor cap, spark plugs, air, oil and fuel filters, brake discs and pads front and rear ,fuel tank sender unit, wiper blades, sun visor clips, full service and MOT

Moved the V5C from David Newton to Michael Norman

August 2014 – August 2022

Dry stored in storage unit in Essex (Auto elite storage)

August 2014

Brand new black mohair roof

August 2010 – present

Purchased in Bournemouth by David Newton (current owners' father-in-law)

The car was transported to Vienna, Dry stored there and used for summer drives only.

Brought back to the UK for MOT each year, regularly serviced by the MB dealership in Vienna

Also purchased a foldaway hard top stand and bespoke storage cover, windshield ,100% waterproof car cover

April 2010 - August 2010
 Purchased by Mr K Myers, Bournemouth and driven during the summer

Original MB radio was recommissioned with MP3 connectivity, handbrake cover refurbished.

October 2008 - April 2010 Purchased by Mr G Cooper, Pontefract, Yorks

May 1999 - October 2008 Purchased by Mrs L Higgins, Felsted, Essex

Car moved to Majorca in June 2003, then to Chester in 2007

October 1989 - May 1999
 Purchased by a Mrs J Derham, Horsham, East Sussex

September 1988 - Oct 1999
 Purchased and delivered new to Mrs J Rothenberg, Chelsea

Service History

•	August 1988	Pre delivery inspection	MB Bradshaw Webb Chelsea
٠	March 1989	2,578 miles inspection	MB Malaya Crawley
•	March 1990	6000 miles service	MB Bradshaw Webb Chelsea
•	March 1992	14,341 miles service	MB Malaya Crawley
•	March 1993	17,176 miles service	MB Waterhouse Limited Chelmsford
٠	July 1994	21,606 miles service	MB Waterhouse Limited Chelmsford
•	May 1995	24,161-miles service	MB Waterhouse Limited Chelmsford
•	June 1996	26,033 miles service	MB Waterhouse Limited Chelmsford
•	August 1998	28,091miles service	MB Waterhouse Limited Chelmsford
•	August 2000	29,303 miles service	MB Waterhouse Limited Chelmsford
•	August 2001	31,989 miles service	MB Waterhouse Limited Chelmsford
•	May 2003	39,130 miles service	MB Majorca
•	February 2005	47,016 miles service	MB Majorca
•	July 2008	54,442 miles service	MB Chester
•	July 2010	57,749 miles service	MB Vienna
•	September 2011	62,032 miles service	MB Vienna
•	June 2012	62,867 miles service	MB Vienna
•	August 2013	66,784 miles service	MB Vienna
•	August 2014 - August 2022		Dry Stored
•	September 2022	70,000 miles service	Days of Hedingham, Hedingham
•	APTI/ 2025	73,128	- MASTROAR, KEND

Documented Upgrades, various, over the period, majority completed by MB

May 1992	Telephone fitted, alarm fitted, CD player chips and dent touched up, remove fire extinguisher, custom soft cover, hard top stand	£2,075
July 1992	Supply new carpets	£54
July 1992	Supply and fix puddle lights	£229
July 1993	Adjust and correct hardtop	£94
July 1993	Fix new steering wheel	£301
July 1993	Fix new gear lever	£99
Sept 1993	Fix suspension and alarm	£93
Jan 1994	Fixed wiring, suspension, and steering wheel	£352
March 1995	Checked and corrected interior lights and wipers	£97
June 1996	Major service	£452
Dec 2000	Adjusted soft top	£224
Dec 2000	Rebuilt wiper and headlamp motor	£212
Aug 2001	Major service	£189
Dec 2002	Complete new exhaust	£942
2002- 2005	Significant and regular further work completed in Majorca (in Pesetas, then Euros!)	€?
May 2008	Alloy wheels refurbished	£?
June 2008	New tyres x 4	£240
Sept 2022	Full detailing and service, MOT and overhaul	£3,182